

PRIVACY STATEMENT

DDM Holding AG takes your privacy seriously. Please read the following to learn more about the DDM Privacy Policy.

What the DDM Privacy Policy covers

This policy covers how DDM Holding AG treats personal information that DDM Holding AG receives and collects through the site www.ddm-group.ch. Personal information is information about you that can identify who you are, like your name, address, email address, phone number, server logs from your browser, your IP-address and cookie information that is not otherwise publicly available.

This policy does not apply to the practices of third party companies that DDM Holding AG does not own or control or to people that DDM Holding AG does not employ or manage.

DDM Holding AG does not assume any responsibility for the privacy practices or the contents of external web sites to which it provides links.

What DDM Holding AG does with collected information

DDM Holding AG collects personal information such as first name, last name, e-mail address and other information. Any personal information provided will be processed for the purpose of providing the information and services you request. Personal information related to subscription of press releases and financial reporting is handled by Cision (third party company).

DDM Holding AG automatically receives and records information on the Group's server logs provided by your browser.

DDM Holding AG uses information for the following general purposes: to improve website content, to acquire visitor statistics, to fulfil your requests for products and services, and to improve the Group's services.

DDM Holding AG does not sell or provide 'free of charge' any collected information to any third party.

Copyright

The contents of the Site are copyright 2014 DDM Holding AG, DDM Treasury Sweden (publ) (or its subsidiaries) and is protected by Swiss, Swedish and international copyright laws. All rights reserved.

Unauthorized use or distribution of any material on the Site may violate copyright, trademark, and other laws and is subject to civil as well as criminal prosecution.

The Site or any proportion of it may not, except where otherwise indicated, be



reproduced, duplicated, copied, transferred, distributed, stored or otherwise exploited for any commercial use without prior written permission by DDM Holding AG. Modifications to the contents of the Site are explicitly prohibited. The Site may contain images that are subject to copyright by their providers.

Links

Where the DDM website contains links to other sites and resources provided by third parties, these links are provided for your information only. DDM Holding AG has no control over the contents of those sites or resources, and accepts no responsibility for them or for any loss or damage that may arise from your use of them.

Information about cookies

This website does not use cookies. However, some of DDM's business partners whose content is linked to or from this site may use cookies, althoughDDM Holding AG has no access to or control over these cookies.

Site Policy updates

DDM Holding AG may at any time revise the terms of this Site Policy by updating it.

Your concerns

If you have any concerns about material which appears on www.ddm-group.ch website, please contact DDM Holding AG via the details on the Contacts page.